

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14392/2025

Kartar Singh, S/o Shri Charn Singh
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. A.K. Sharma, senior advocate with Mr. Udit Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Parth Sharma and Ms. Devkriti Vashisth for Mr. Bhuwadesh Sharma, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

07/10/2025

Considered submissions of learned Senior Advocate for petitioners.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of AAG requests for time.

List along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.6096/2023 on 13.10.2025.

Till the time, respondents are directed not to do any act prejudicial to the interest of petitioners.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J