

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14392/2025

Kartar Singh, S/o Shri Charn Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6096/2023
Tejram S/o Shri Sumer Singh
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7522/2023
Deshraj Sharma S/o Shri Hajari Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With
S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 7538/2023
Raghunath Jat S/o Madan Lal Jat
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8701/2023
Babita Punia D/o Shri Mahaveer Prasad, W/o Shri Manoj Kumar
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8798/2023
Raghunath Prasad S/o Shri Bansidhar Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent



S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10678/2023

Shiv Singh S/o Shri Prem Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13236/2023

Shankar Lal S/o Shri Heera Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Udit Sharma Mr. Tanveer Ahamad Mr. Himanshu Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG Mr. Abhishek Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

30/10/2025

1. Mr. Bhwnesh Sharma, AAG appearing on behalf of State submits that in these writ petitions be disposed of in larger interest of police personnel who are at lower rank in police.
2. Having considered the submission of learned counsels for the parties list these matters and all other connected matters if raises similar question as raised in these writ petitions.
3. If, any of the counsel wants to submit written submission then me may file till the time of arguments after supplying an advance copy to the opposite counsel.
4. Learned counsels are directed to exchange the pleadings with each other and in case any reply is to be filed then same may

be filed till 11.11.2025 and rejoinder if any is required to file then same may be filed till late evening on 12.11.2025.

5. List these matters on Top of the Board at 10.30. A.M. on 13.11.2025.

6. No further adjournments shall be granted thereafter.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

MONU /85-86 & 329-334-S